DAYLIGHTING TECHNOLOGY FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND
THERMAL COMFORT FOR WILAYAH MOSQUE IN KUALA LUMPUR

AHMAD ZAHARI AZIZAN
(99301653)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award
of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

MARCH 2002



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulilah, with the grace of God, Allah S.W.T, I manage to complete this
project. T’m realize that I indeed indebted to our parent, who encouraged me growth and
achievement, lecturers who shared their knowledge and friends who supported me all the
time. With their supports I was able to fulfill the requirement for this course (Bachelor

of Engineering (Hons.)) in Mechanical Engineering.

I particularly wish to acknowledge well wishes to who those gave their time to
help me; to complete this final project. Prof. Dr. Azni Zain Ahmed and Assoc Dr.
Samirah Abdul Rahman, my project advisors for their guidance, ideas and patience in
advising and assisting me. Not forgetting, to Imam Besar of the Wilayah Mosque and
security guard, who sacrificed their time in giving me information and help me

whenever I needed them to complete my project analysis.

Also, I would like to thank to everybody else who directly or indirectly are
involved, 1 appreciate the contributions of each one of you and I hope that I have
accurately incorporated your considerable knowledge in my report. Hopefully, Allah

will bless every one of you.

ii



ABSTRACT

In this modern era with the application of IT technology to new buildings, light
planning has becomes a prime role for energy saving. Today Wilayah Mosque halls
also has been grounded for intensive day light experimentation with magnificent
results, where the natural light becomes one of the fundamental design components to

enhance the spirituality of the space.

I’m as a final year student under Prof. Dr. Azni Zain Ahmed was to perform a
field evaluation and analysis of energy efficiency by using daylighting technology as the
main soﬁrce of illumination and as a replacement for the usage of conventional artificial
light due to energy savings at the Wilayah Mosque, Jalan Duta, Kuala Lumpur. The aim
of the contemporary light project is to maximize the usage of direct and indirect
daylight to elevate the standard and quality of the internal light. The efficiency of the
daylight illumination and indoor thermal comfort, which spread out in the prayer hall for

prayer activities, reading and gathering is the main objective of our analysis.

The evaluation and analysis was performed at the main prayer hall only. Our
methodologies to measure the indoor illumination are by using lux meter for direct and
global illumination, indoor thermal comfort such as relative humidity, temperature, wind

speed by using RH meter, thermocouple and anemometer.

111



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
PAGE TITLE i
. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii
ABSTRACT iii
TABLE OF CONTENT iv-vii
LIST OF TABLE viii
LIST OF GRAPH ix-x
LIST OF FIGURE xi
CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION ‘ 1
1.1 DAYLIGHTING AT WILAYAH MOSQUE 2-4
1.2  OBJECTIVE 5
CHAPTER 2 DAYLIGHTING AND ARCHITECTURE 6
2.1  DAYLIGHT IN ARCHITECTURE 6
2.2  DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT EGYPT
ARCHITECTURE 6-7

23  DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT GREEK
ARCHITECTURE 7

iv



CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT ROMAN
ARCHITECTURE

DAYLIGHTING IN BYZANTINE
ARCHITECTUIRE

DAYLIGHTING IN GOTHIC
ARCHITECTURE

DAYLIGHTING IN RENAISSENCE
ARCHITECTURE

DAYLIGHTING AND ENERGY SAVING
IN MODERN ARCHITECTURE

ENERGY SAVING CONCEPT IN BUILDINGS

3.1

3.1.1
312
3.13

BUILDINGS ENVELOPE

BUILDINGS SHAPE AND ORIENTATION
GLAZING AREA, TYPE AND SHADING
INTERPLY OF MASS AND INSULATION

3.1.3.1 INSULATION

314
3.15
32

AIR TIGHTNESS

SURFACE COLOUR
LANDSCAPING AND ENERGY
EFFICIENCY

DAYLIGHTING OVERVIEW

4.1
4.2
43

DAYLIGHTING

SKYLIGHT

DAYLIGHTING AND RELATED
SYSTEM PARAMETER

9-10

10-11

12
12
13-14
15
15
15

16

16-17

18

18
18-19

20



