

DAYLIGHTING TECHNOLOGY FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND THERMAL COMFORT FOR WILAYAH MOSQUE IN KUALA LUMPUR

AHMAD ZAHARI AZIZAN (99301653)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

> Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

> > **MARCH 2002**

e 1.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulilah, with the grace of God, Allah S.W.T, I manage to complete this project. I'm realize that I indeed indebted to our parent, who encouraged me growth and achievement, lecturers who shared their knowledge and friends who supported me all the time. With their supports I was able to fulfill the requirement for this course (Bachelor of Engineering (Hons.)) in Mechanical Engineering.

I particularly wish to acknowledge well wishes to who those gave their time to help me to complete this final project. Prof. Dr. Azni Zain Ahmed and Assoc Dr. Samirah Abdul Rahman, my project advisors for their guidance, ideas and patience in advising and assisting me. Not forgetting, to Imam Besar of the Wilayah Mosque and security guard, who sacrificed their time in giving me information and help me whenever I needed them to complete my project analysis.

Also, I would like to thank to everybody else who directly or indirectly are involved, I appreciate the contributions of each one of you and I hope that I have accurately incorporated your considerable knowledge in my report. Hopefully, Allah will bless every one of you.

ii

ABSTRACT

In this modern era with the application of IT technology to new buildings, light planning has becomes a prime role for energy saving. Today Wilayah Mosque halls also has been grounded for intensive day light experimentation with magnificent results, where the natural light becomes one of the fundamental design components to enhance the spirituality of the space.

I'm as a final year student under Prof. Dr. Azni Zain Ahmed was to perform a field evaluation and analysis of energy efficiency by using daylighting technology as the main source of illumination and as a replacement for the usage of conventional artificial light due to energy savings at the Wilayah Mosque, Jalan Duta, Kuala Lumpur. The aim of the contemporary light project is to maximize the usage of direct and indirect daylight to elevate the standard and quality of the internal light. The efficiency of the daylight illumination and indoor thermal comfort, which spread out in the prayer hall for prayer activities, reading and gathering is the main objective of our analysis.

The evaluation and analysis was performed at the main prayer hall only. Our methodologies to measure the indoor illumination are by using lux meter for direct and global illumination, indoor thermal comfort such as relative humidity, temperature, wind speed by using RH meter, thermocouple and anemometer.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

PAGE

PAGE TITLE	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv-vii
LIST OF TABLE	viii
LIST OF GRAPH	ix-x
LIST OF FIGURE	xi

CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		1	
	1.1 1.2	DAYLIGHTING AT WILAYAH MOSQUE OBJECTIVE	2-4 5	
CHAPTER 2	DAYLIGHTING AND ARCHITECTURE		6	
	2.1	DAYLIGHT IN ARCHITECTURE	6	
	2.2	DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT EGYPT ARCHITECTURE	6-7	
	2.3	DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT GREEK		
		ARCHITECTURE	7	

2.4	DAYLIGHTING IN ANCIENT ROMAN	
	ARCHITECTURE	8
2.5	DAYLIGHTING IN BYZANTINE	
	ARCHITECTUIRE	8
2.6	DAYLIGHTING IN GOTHIC	
	ARCHITECTURE	9
2.7	DAYLIGHTING IN RENAISSENCE	
	ARCHITECTURE	9-10
2.8	DAYLIGHTING AND ENERGY SAVING	
	IN MODERN ARCHITECTURE	10-11

CHAPTER 3 ENERGY SAVING CONCEPT IN BUILDINGS 12

3.1	BUILDINGS ENVELOPE	12
3.1.1	BUILDINGS SHAPE AND ORIENTATION	13
3.1.2	GLAZING AREA, TYPE AND SHADING	13-14
3.1.3	INTERPLY OF MASS AND INSULATION	15
3.1.3.1	INSULATION	15
3.1.4	AIR TIGHTNESS	15
3.1.5	SURFACE COLOUR	16
3.2	LANDSCAPING AND ENERGY	
	EFFICIENCY	16-17

CHAPTER 4 DAYLIGHTING OVERVIEW

4.1	DAYLIGHTING		18
4.2	SKYLIGHT		18 - 19
4.3	DAYLIGHTING AND RELATED		¥
	SYSTEM PARAMETER	·. •	20

18